# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/25/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Tice Boulevard
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Tice Boulevard
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Anchen Incorporated
Street Address:	9601 Jeronimo Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Anchen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	9601 Jeronimo Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	One Upper Pond Road
Internal Address:	Morris Corporate Center 2
City:	Parsippany
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0529** 900339360

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4072841	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES
	3340941	
Registration Number:		PAR PHARMACEUTICAL
Registration Number:	3118058	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL
Registration Number:	2671128	PAR
Registration Number:	3473560	ANCHEN
Registration Number:	3509208	ANCHEN
Registration Number:	3419623	CALOMIST
Registration Number:	1106489	CAPOTEN
Registration Number:	2157683	NASCOBAL
Registration Number:	0791696	QUESTRAN
Registration Number:	3857215	STRATIVA PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	85681233	PAR FORMULATIONS
Registration Number:	3877508	ZUPLENZ
Registration Number:	3225564	
Registration Number:	0053934	ADRENALIN
Registration Number:	0925391	APLISOL
Registration Number:	0695950	BREVITAL
Registration Number:	0699294	COLY-MYCIN
Registration Number:	0937430	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	1277831	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	4432295	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	0619356	DELESTROGEN
Registration Number:	3825570	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4471366	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3670912	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3539636	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS PARTNERS FOR HEALTHC
Registration Number:	0840783	KETALAR
Registration Number:	0254956	PITOCIN
Registration Number:	0254507	PITRESSIN
Registration Number:	1915772	TRIOSTAT
Serial Number:	86182802	PAR
Registration Number:	4634338	BARIACTIV
Registration Number:	4725175	PAR STERILE PRODUCTS
	ı	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6467282997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-596-9545

**Email:** ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Barden

**Address Line 1:** 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8043-020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Barden
SIGNATURE:	/d barden/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 25, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2012, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2012, a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2014 and a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/0203, on February 26, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5224/0270 and on May 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5278/0120;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and each of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

By:\_

Name: Don B. Pinzon

Title: Vice President

## **GRANTORS:**

Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc. Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. Anchen Incorporated Anchen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I

Trademark Security Agreement recorded on October 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/0203

Registration/Serial No.	Trademark	Owner	Country
4072841/85149300	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL	Par Pharmaceutical	US
	COMPANIES & Design	Companies, Inc.	
3340941/78499226	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL	Par Pharmaceutical	US
	COMPANIES, INC.	Companies, Inc.	
3118058/78405599	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL &	Par Pharmaceutical	US
	Design	Companies, Inc.	
2671128/76180743	PAR	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
3473560/77975587	ANCHEN	Anchen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	US
3509208/77037779	ANCHEN (Stylized)	Anchen Incorporated	US
3419623/77209031	CALOMIST	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
1106489/73164605	CAPOTEN	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
2157683/75194046	NASCOBAL	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
0791696/72203317	QUESTRAN	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
3857215/77261890	STRATIVA	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
	PHARMACEUTICALS		
85681233	PAR FORMULATIONS	Par Pharmaceutical	US
		Companies, Inc.	
3877508/77650407	ZUPLENZ	Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.	US
		(assigned to Monosol RX,	
		LLC)	
3225564/78405584	PAR PHARMACEUTICALS	Par Pharmaceutical	US
	DESIGN	Companies, Inc.	

Trademark Security Agreement recorded on February 26, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5224/0270

Registration No.	Trademark	Owner
	ADRENALIN	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
53,934		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	APLISOL	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
925,391		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	BREVITAL	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
695,950		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	COLY-MYCIN	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
699,294		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
937,430	DANTRIUM	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	DANTRIUM	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
1,277,831		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)

	DANTRIUM	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
4,432,295		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	DELESTROGEN	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
619,356		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
3,825,570		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
4,471,366		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
3,670,912		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
3,539,636		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
		LLC)
0.40.702	KETALAR	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
840,783		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
	DITTOCHL	LLC)
254.056	PITOCIN	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
254,956		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
	DIEDECCINI	LLC)
254.507	PITRESSIN	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
254,507		(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
	TRIOSTAT	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
1,915,772	INIOSTAT	(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
1,913,772		LLC)
	PAR	JHP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
86182802	IAK	(assigned to Par Sterile Products,
00102002		LLC)

Trademark Security Agreement recorded on May 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5278/0120

**RECORDED: 09/30/2015** 

Registration No.	Trademark	Owner
4634338	BARIACTIV	Par Pharmaceutical Companies,
4034336		Inc.
4725175	PAR STERILE PRODUCTS	Par Pharmaceutical Companies,
4/231/3		Inc.